Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Willie International Holdings Limited

WILLIE INTERNATIONAL 威利國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 273)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of Willie International Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 8 May 2014, pending the release of an announcement by the Company in respect of a major transaction which is inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board
Willie International Holdings Limited
Dr. Chuang Yueheng, Henry

Chairman

Hong Kong, 7 May 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises:

Executive Directors:

Dr. Chuang Yueheng, Henry

Mr. Wong Ying Seung, Asiong

Mr. Cheung Wing Ping

Ms. Cheung Ka Yee

Mr. Man Wai Chuen

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Wen Louis

Mr. Yau Yan Ming, Raymond

Mr. Frank H. Miu

Dr. Antonio Maria Santos